 GPS-Time Synchronisation Unit for SIPROTEC Devices  7XV5664
With the GPS-time signal receiver 7XV5664 and additional components wide range power supply
7XV5810, mini-star coupler 7XV5450 and Sync-Transceiver 7XV5654 a comprehensive solution for
time synchronisation of any number of SIPROTEC protection devices is possible.
A simple PC-Software (included in the scope of delivery) facilitates the setting of the receiver via a
RS 232 interface. The transmission of the time signals (telegrams or impulses) takes place, immune
to disturbances, via a FO cable to the protection cubicles, where the time signals are electrically
converted with the Sync-Transceiver. The standard version can, with the output of special protocols,

7XV5664_Catalog_A1_en.doc Page 6 of  6 04.08.2011
Selection- and Ordering code
GPS-Timing Signal Receiver 7 X V 5 6 6 4 - 0   A 0 0
GPS-Timing Signal Receiver  „Special-Version“
for the time synchronization of SIPROTEC 4 Differential Prot. Devices
or SIMEAS R-PMU (Phasor Measurement Unit),
with  and 25m coaxial cable, PC software with cable
(without wide range power supply unit 7XV5810-0BA00)
     A
GPS-Timing Signal Receiver   „Standard-Version“
for the time synchronization of SIPROTEC 4 Protection Devices,
with  and 25m coaxial cable, PC software with cable
(without wide range power supply unit 7XV5810-0BA00)
     C
Lightning Protection with plugs for connection to the antenna cable       L
Additional Accessories for Time Synchronisation
Wide range power supply  (universal)  7 X V 5 8 1 0 - 0 B A 0 0
Universal supply voltage (48...250VDC ±20%, 60...230VAC ±20%)
Output voltage 24 V DC / 6 W, short-circuit proof, alarm contact
Sync-Transceiver 7 X V 5 6 5 4 - 0 B A 0 0
Sync-Transceiver for conversion of 2 optical timing signals to 24V DC
for the time synchronizing interface of SIPROTEC 4 (Port A)
2 optical inputs with ST-plugs and 2 electrical outputs for
max. 12 SIPROTEC 4 relays or 20 SIPROTEC 3 relays.
Minute or second pulse for special applications is also supported.
Y-buscable for time synchronizing SIPROTEC 4 (Standard) 7 X V 5 1 0 4 - 0 A A
Y-bus-cable 2-core screened with 9 pole sub-D connector
and metallic housing for clock synchronization SIPROTEC 4
Length   1 m        0 1
Length   3 m        0 3
Length   5 m        0 5
Length 10 m        1 0
Bus length extension cable  (Standard)  7 X V 5 1 0 4 - 1 A A 1 0
Cable for the bus length extension. Copper cable with 2-wires,
shielded with 9-pole sub-D plugs.
Length  10 m
Adapter cable to Sync.-Transceiver 7KE6000-8  (Standard) 7 X V 5 1 0 4 - 2 A A 0 0
Adapter cable to Sync.-Transceiver 7KE6000-8Ax. Length 0,3m.
Shielded, 2-wires with crimp lugs to 9-pole sub-D plug (female)
Adapter cable for 2 Busses (Standard) 7 X V 5 1 0 4 - 3 A A 0 0
Adapter cable 2 core screened for Sync-Transceiver 7XV5654-0BA00
for distribution of 2 busses for each 6 SIPROTEC 4 relays
Y-buscable for time synchronizing SIPROTEC 4
Diff.-Protection and SIMEAS R-PMU (special)
7 X V 5 1 0 5 - 0 A A
Y-bus-cable 2-core screened with 9 pole sub-D connector
and metallic housing for clock synchronization SIPROTEC 4, e.g. 7SD5
Length   1 m        0 1
Length   3 m        0 3
Length   5 m        0 5
Length 10 m        1 0
Bus length extension cable  (special)  7 X V 5 1 0 5 - 1 A A 1 0
Cable for the bus length extension. Copper cable with 4-wires,
shielded with 9-pole sub-D plugs.
Length  10 m
Responsible for technical content
Klaus-D. Müller, E D EA PRO LM2
Siemens AG, Nürnberg
Internet: www.siprotec.com
Dept.:
Energy Distribution
Energy Automation
P.O. Box 4806 D-90026 Nürnberg